

El Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-8	37	Version: 1	Ν	ame:			
Туре:		er Bids, Cont curements	tracts,	S	tatus:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	7/23	/2021		In	control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/3/2	2021		Fi	inal action:			
Title:	The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3: Increase public safety operational efficiency.							
	Award Summary:							
	Discussion and action on the request that the Director of the Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to issue a purchase order to Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC, the sole source for FireFLY-LE2 Sensors, for a one-time purchase totaling \$62,999.98. The award of the contract for the gunshot detection system is an asset to the El Paso Police Department as it provides real time information, which will assist the department in better addressing crime.							
	Contract Variance:							
	No contract variance.							
	Department: Award to: Tupelo, MS					Police Department Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC		
	Total Estimated Award: Account No.: Funding Source: General Funds Districts: Reference No.:				\$ 62,99 2021-1	99.98 321-2680-21210-580070-P2104-GT2121SNP 321-1000-21110-522150		
						Safe Neighborhoods Progran	ı	
						All 284		
	This is a sole source, one-time purchase contract.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 2021-1284 Fire Sensors							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result	
8/3/2021	1	City Counc	cil					
			СІТ	ΓΥΟ	F EL PASO	D, TEXAS		

LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

File #: 21-837, Version: 1

Police, Chief Gregory K. Allen, (915) 212-4302 Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, Bruce D. Collins, (915) 212-1181

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font. **The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3: Increase public safety operational efficiency.**

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the request that the Director of the Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to issue a purchase order to Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC, the sole source for FireFLY -LE2 Sensors, for a one-time purchase totaling \$62,999.98. The award of the contract for the gunshot detection system is an asset to the El Paso Police Department as it provides real time information, which will assist the department in better addressing crime.

Contract Variance:

No contract variance.

Department:	Police Department
Award to:	Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC
	Tupelo, MS
Total Estimated Award:	\$ 62,999.98
Account No.:	321-2680-21210-580070-P2104-GT2121SNP
	321-1000-21110-522150
Funding Source:	Safe Neighborhoods Program
-	General Funds
Districts:	All
Reference No.:	2021-1284

This is a sole source, one-time purchase contract.